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Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>

Sanikiluaq Water License
1 message

Sonia Aredes <sonia.aredes@nwb-oen.ca> Thu, Oct 2, 2014 at 10:17 AM
To: "Roy, Bhabesh" <BRoy@gov.nu.ca>
Cc: Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Bhabesh 

Block 20: Provide a summary of any consultation meetings including
when the meetings were held, where and with whom. Include a list of
concerns expressed and measures to address concerns

 You wrote there that community meetings were held and some        
concerns were expressed. If you put something like that, you have to
elaborate what kind of concerns.

That is minor and we can go on, but expect questions about it. 

Hydrological Assessment, for next time, when it was not required, 

and you dont have yet done, better dont put there, otherwise I may consider incomplete and wait for the study. 

For now,  I will proceed with the Licence process, but please, take note

Sonia
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On Thu, Oct 2, 2014 at 8:56 AM, Roy, Bhabesh <BRoy@gov.nu.ca> wrote:
Hi Sonia,
Ans .1: Meeting with SAO on time to time regarding existing facilities related to licence. No public meeting is required
because we are dealing existing facilities only.

Ans.2: Hydrology assessment was not asked as the requirement of this licence. Please proceed for public hearing right
way.

Once this document is ready, we will submit later as the study document.

Thanks.

Bhabesh

From: Sonia Aredes [sonia.aredes@nwb-oen.ca]
Sent: October 2, 2014 11:35 AM
To: Daryl Dibblee
Cc: Roy, Bhabesh; Robin Ikkutisluk
Subject: Sanikiluaq Water License

Hi Daryl

There are a couple of questions I want to make to Bhabesh before going to the Tech Review period

or may be you can help

I need to talk about the community meetings that were held related to this Licence, we may need a
summary of concerns expressed by the people at the meetings, not very long or a sophisticated thing but
something to know what happen there.

The second thing is about a hidrological study, I want to know who and for what it was requested as I dont
find in my documents any reference for it. I dont think we can wait for it as it coming by the end of the
month and will delay the process almost a month, but I need to know the importance of it

Thanks
Sonia

On Tue, Sep 30, 2014 at 1:36 PM, Daryl Dibblee <sanisao@qiniq.com> wrote:

Bhabesh, can speak to this better, but my understanding it was submitted complete a week or two ago

I might also add it was submitted last December, but because of sewage lagoon project, it had to be re-
submitted…please correct me if Im wrong

 

The community is very much in need of this project, so I would hate to see it moved another year  due to this

Thank you

 

mailto:BRoy@gov.nu.ca
mailto:sonia.aredes@nwb-oen.ca
mailto:sanisao@qiniq.com
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Daryl Dibblee

Senior Administrator Officer

(867) 266-7900 P

(867) 266-7924 F

 

From: Phyllis Beaulieu [mailto:phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca] 
Sent: Tuesday, September 30, 2014 4:27 PM
To: Boyle, David
Cc: Lywood, Justine; Robin Ikkutisluk; Sonia Aredes; GN-CGS Bhabesh Roy; Hamlet of Sanikiluaq
Subject: Re: Sanikiluaq Water Licence

 

Good day, the lastest information I have on the file is that a full application would be submitted by
September 30th.  To date this is an incomplete application.  For further discussion on outstanding issues
please contact the tech advisor on the file, Sonia Aredes.

Regards,

 

On Tue, Sep 30, 2014 at 2:20 PM, Boyle, David <DBoyle@gov.nu.ca> wrote:

Ullukkut Phyllis,

 

Is there any expected timeline on when the Sanikiluaq Hamlet water license (expired since March 31st,
2014) will be renewed?

 

The question has arisen because there is a sewage lagoon project expected to be tendered next year.

 

Qujannamiik

__________________________________________

David Boyle

A/Senior Manager, Project and Asset Management

Community & Government Services

tel:%28867%29%20266-7900
tel:%28867%29%20266-7924
mailto:phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca
mailto:DBoyle@gov.nu.ca
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Baffin Facilities Manager

› P O Box 379, Pond Inlet, NU X0A 0S0

 (  (867) 899 -7321

6 (867) 899- 7329

email: dboyle@gov.nu.ca

 

This email is privileged and contains confidential information intended only for the person(s) named above.  Any other distribution, copying or
disclosure is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this email in error, please notify David Boyle immediately by telephone (867) 899-7321
and delete the original email without making a copy.

P Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

For after hour emergencies please call the CGS-AMD Baffin cell on (867) 899-1341

 

From: Roy, Bhabesh 
Sent: Tuesday, September 30, 2014 10:46 AM
To: Boyle, David; Lywood, Justine
Subject: RE: Sanikiluaq Water Licence

 

Hi David,

 

Phyllis B. is the Manager of Licensing of NWB who can direct your request.

 

Here is what I know:

 

Once a Licence is issued/renewed, AANDC inspector will be enforcing that licence.

 

Risk assessment of any licence is being done by the Licensee using inhouse staff or hiring a consultant.

 

Hope I could answer to your question.

 

Thanks.

tel:%28867%29%20899%20-7321
tel:%28867%29%20899-%207329
mailto:dboyle@gov.nu.ca
tel:%28867%29%20899-7321
tel:%28867%29%20899-1341
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Bhabesh

 

From: Boyle, David
Sent: September 30, 2014 10:20 AM
To: Lywood, Justine; Roy, Bhabesh
Cc: Boyle, David
Subject: RE: Sanikiluaq Water Licence

Bhabesh,

 

Who is the best person to contact at the NWB for an estimate/risk assessment of when the license will be
renewed?

 

Qujannamiik

__________________________________________

David Boyle

A/Senior Manager, Project and Asset Management

Community & Government Services

Baffin Facilities Manager

› P O Box 379, Pond Inlet, NU X0A 0S0

 (  (867) 899 -7321

6 (867) 899- 7329

email: dboyle@gov.nu.ca

 

This email is privileged and contains confidential information intended only for the person(s) named above.  Any other distribution, copying or
disclosure is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this email in error, please notify David Boyle immediately by telephone (867) 899-7321
and delete the original email without making a copy.

P Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

For after hour emergencies please call the CGS-AMD Baffin cell on (867) 899-1341

 

From: Roy, Bhabesh 

tel:%28867%29%20899%20-7321
tel:%28867%29%20899-%207329
mailto:dboyle@gov.nu.ca
tel:%28867%29%20899-7321
tel:%28867%29%20899-1341
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Sent: Monday, September 29, 2014 8:53 PM
To: Lywood, Justine
Cc: Ruediger, Ralph; Boyle, David
Subject: RE: Sanikiluaq Water Licence

 

Hi Justine,

This file will be sent for public review at any time now.

 

Thanks

Bhabesh

From: Lywood, Justine
Sent: September 29, 2014 10:20 AM
To: Roy, Bhabesh
Cc: Ruediger, Ralph; Boyle, David
Subject: Sanikiluaq Water Licence

Hi Bhabesh,

 

We are anticipating that the Sanikiluaq Lagoon will be ready for tender next fiscal year. Sanikiluaq’s
current water licence expired on March 31, 2014. Can you please provide an update regarding the
renewal of this licence?

 

Thanks,

Justine

 

Justine Lywood    |   EIT, B.Sc

Manager, Infrastructure Research

Community and Government Services | Government of Nunavut

T: +1 (867) 975-5347| E: jlywood@gov.nu.ca

 

 

tel:%2B1%20%28867%29%20975-5347
mailto:jlywood@gov.nu.ca
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